
London Bus Museum Saturday 13th September 2025

Route 54 Heritage operation Blackheath - Lewisham - Catford - Beckenham Junction - Elmers End Green

Running number TL7 TL8 TL9 TL10 TL18 TL19 TL12 TL20 TL1 TL2 TL3 TL4 TL5 TL14 TL13 TL15 TL6 TL21 TL17 TL7 TL8 TL13 TL9 TL11 TL18 TL19 TL7

Riddlesdown .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 09:25 09:35 09:42 09:48 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

Sanderstead, Church .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 09:27 09:37 09:44 09:50 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

Selsdon, Library (Stop B) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 09:31 09:41 09:48 09:54 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

South Croydon, Swan & Sugar Loaf (Stop G) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 09:42 09:52 09:59 10:05 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

East Croydon Station (Stop E1) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 09:49 09:59 10:06 10:12 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

Elmers End Green (Stop J) 09:20 09:30 09:40 09:50 10:00 10:10 10:17 10:23 10:30 10:40 10:50 11:00 11:10 .. .. 11:20 11:25 11:30 11:30 11:40 11:45 11:50 .. .. 12:00 12:10 12:20 12:30 .. ..

Beckenham, High Street/War Memorial (Stop P) 09:25 09:35 09:45 09:55 10:05 10:15 10:22 10:28 10:35 10:45 10:55 11:05 11:15 .. .. 11:25 11:30 11:35 11:35 11:45 11:50 11:55 .. .. 12:05 12:15 12:25 12:35 .. ..

Beckenham Junction Station (Stop C) 09:27 09:37 09:47 09:57 10:07 10:17 10:24 10:30 10:37 10:47 10:58 11:08 11:18 .. .. 11:28 11:33 11:38 11:38 11:48 11:53 11:58 .. .. 12:08 12:18 12:28 12:38 .. ..

Bromley Road, Southend Lane (Stop SW) 09:38 09:48 09:58 10:08 10:18 10:28 10:35 10:41 10:48 10:58 11:09 11:19 11:29 .. .. 11:39 11:44 11:49 11:49 11:59 12:04 12:09 .. .. 12:19 12:29 12:39 12:49 .. ..

Catford Bus Garage, Newquay Road (Stop BC) 09:41 09:51 10:01 10:11 10:21 10:31 10:38 10:45 10:53 11:04 11:15 11:25 11:35 .. .. 11:45 11:50 11:55 11:55 12:05 12:10 12:15 .. .. 12:25 12:35 12:45 12:55 .. ..

Catford, Lewisham Town Hall (Stop W) 09:44 09:54 10:04 10:14 10:24 10:34 10:41 10:48 10:56 11:07 11:18 11:28 11:38 .. .. 11:48 11:53 11:58 11:58 12:08 12:13 12:18 .. .. 12:28 12:38 12:48 12:58 .. ..

Lewisham Centre (Stop V) 09:56 10:06 10:16 10:26 10:36 10:46 10:53 11:00 11:08 11:19 11:30 11:41 11:51 12:01 12:01 12:06 12:11 12:11 12:21 12:26 12:31 12:41 12:41 12:51 13:01 13:11 13:21

Blackheath Station (Stop C) 10:03 10:13 10:23 10:33 10:43 10:53 11:00 11:08 11:16 11:27 11:38 11:49 11:59 12:10 .. .. .. .. 12:20 12:20 12:30 .. .. 12:40 12:50 .. .. 13:00 13:10 13:20 13:30

Blackheath, Royal Standard (Stop BB) 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:40 10:50 11:00 11:08 11:16 11:25 11:36 11:47 11:58 12:09 12:20 .. .. .. .. 12:31 12:31 12:41 .. .. 12:51 13:01 .. .. 13:11 13:21 13:31 13:41

Running number TL12 TL22 TL20 TL10 TL5 TL2 TL15 TL6 TL4 TL16 TL14 TL1 TL10 TL8 TL17 TL3 TL4 TL13 TL9 TL18 TL19 TL21 TL7 TL12 TL17 TL20 TL11

Elmers End Green (Stop J) 12:40 12:50 13:00 13:10 .. .. 13:20 13:30 .. .. 13:40 13:50 14:00 14:10 .. .. .. .. 14:20 14:30 .. .. 14:40 14:50 15:00 15:10 15:15 15:20 15:30 .. .. 15:40 15:50

Beckenham, High Street/War Memorial (Stop P) 12:45 12:55 13:05 13:15 .. .. 13:25 13:35 .. .. 13:45 13:55 14:05 14:15 .. .. .. .. 14:25 14:35 .. .. 14:44 14:54 15:04 15:14 15:19 15:24 15:34 .. .. 15:44 15:54

Beckenham Junction Station (Stop C) 12:48 12:58 13:08 13:18 .. .. 13:28 13:38 .. .. 13:48 13:58 14:08 14:18 .. .. .. .. 14:28 14:38 .. .. 14:47 14:57 15:07 15:17 15:22 15:27 15:37 .. .. 15:47 15:57

Bromley Road, Southend Lane (Stop SW) 12:59 13:09 13:19 13:29 .. .. 13:39 13:49 .. .. 13:59 14:09 14:19 14:29 .. .. .. .. 14:39 14:49 .. .. 14:58 15:08 15:18 15:28 15:33 15:38 15:48 .. .. 15:58 16:08

Catford Bus Garage, Newquay Road (Stop BC) 13:05 13:15 13:25 13:35 .. .. 13:45 13:55 .. .. 14:05 14:15 14:25 14:35 .. .. .. .. 14:45 14:55 .. .. 15:04 15:14 15:24 15:34 15:39 15:44 15:54 .. .. 16:04 16:14

Catford, Lewisham Town Hall (Stop W) 13:08 13:18 13:28 13:38 .. .. 13:48 13:58 .. .. 14:08 14:18 14:28 14:38 .. .. .. .. 14:48 14:58 .. .. 15:07 15:17 15:27 15:37 15:42 15:47 15:57 .. .. 16:07 16:17

Lewisham Centre (Stop V) 13:21 13:31 13:41 13:51 14:01 14:01 14:11 14:21 14:21 14:31 14:41 14:51 14:51 15:01 15:01 15:11 15:20 15:20 15:30 15:40 15:50 15:55 16:00 16:10 16:15 16:20 16:30

Blackheath Station (Stop C) .. .. 13:40 13:50 14:00 14:10 .. .. 14:20 14:30 .. .. 14:40 14:50 15:00 15:00 15:10 .. .. 15:20 15:29 .. .. 15:39 15:48 15:58 16:03 16:08 16:18 16:23 16:28 16:38

Blackheath, Royal Standard (Stop BB) .. .. 13:51 14:01 14:11 14:21 .. .. 14:31 14:41 .. .. 14:51 15:01 15:11 15:11 15:21 .. .. 15:31 15:40 .. .. 15:49 15:58 16:08 16:13 16:18 16:28 16:33 16:38 16:48

Running number TL5 TL2 TL6 TL16 TL22 TL1 TL15 TL3 TL4 TL14 TL18 TL14

Elmers End Green (Stop J) 16:00 16:10 16:20 16:25 16:30 16:40 16:50 17:00 17:08 17:16 17:35 19:20

Beckenham, High Street/War Memorial (Stop P) 16:04 16:14 16:24 16:29 16:34 16:44 16:54 17:04 17:12 17:20 17:39 19:23

Beckenham Junction Station (Stop C) 16:07 16:17 16:27 16:32 16:37 16:47 16:57 17:07 17:15 17:23 17:42 19:26

Bromley Road, Southend Lane (Stop SW) 16:18 16:28 16:38 16:43 16:47 16:57 17:07 17:17 17:25 17:33 17:52 19:34

Catford Bus Garage, Newquay Road (Stop BC) 16:24 16:34 16:43 16:47 16:51 17:01 17:11 17:21 17:29 17:37 17:56 19:36

Catford, Lewisham Town Hall (Stop W) 16:27 16:37 16:46 16:50 16:54 17:04 17:14 17:24 17:32 17:40 17:59 19:39

Lewisham Centre (Stop V) 16:39 16:49 16:58 17:02 17:06 17:15 17:25 17:34 17:42 17:50 18:09 19:47

Blackheath Station (Stop C) 16:47 16:57 .. .. .. .. 17:13 17:23 17:33 .. .. 17:51 17:59 18:17 19:54

Blackheath, Royal Standard (Stop BB) 16:57 17:07 .. .. .. .. .. .. 17:33 | .. .. | 18:08 | 20:01

Blackheath, Royal Standard (Stop BC) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17:42 .. .. 18:00 .. .. 18:25 .. ..

Charlton Village (Stop R) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17:47 .. .. 18:05 .. .. 18:30 .. ..

Woolwich Arsenal Station, Vincent Road (Stop G) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17:57 .. .. 18:14 .. .. 18:39 .. ..

Plumstead Bus Garage (Stop A) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 18:44 .. ..

Woolwich Industrial Estate, Nathan Way (Stop R) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 18:48 .. .. Last updated by Thomas Drake; 03.09.25



London Bus Museum Saturday 13th September 2025

Route 54 Heritage operation Elmers End Green - Beckenham Junction - Catford - Lewisham - Blackheath

Running number TL1 TL2 TL3 TL4 TL5 TL13 TL17 TL15 TL6 TL21 TL7 TL8 TL9 TL10 TL11 TL18 TL19 TL12 TL20 TL1 TL10 TL2 TL15 TL3 TL4 TL16 TL5

Woolwich, Plumstead Road (Stop Z) .. .. .. .. .. .. 09:41 .. .. 09:51 .. .. 10:01 10:11 10:11 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

Charlton House (Stop P) .. .. .. .. .. .. 09:50 .. .. 10:00 .. .. 10:10 10:20 10:20 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

Blackheath, Royal Standard (Stop BD) .. .. .. .. .. .. 09:55 .. .. 10:05 .. .. 10:15 10:25 10:25 10:30 10:35 10:45 10:50 10:55 11:05 11:15 11:25 11:35 11:45 .. .. 11:55 .. .. 12:05 12:15 .. .. 12:25

Blackheath Station (Stop E) .. .. .. .. .. .. 10:02 .. .. 10:12 .. .. 10:22 10:32 10:32 10:37 10:42 10:52 10:57 11:02 11:12 11:23 11:34 11:45 11:55 .. .. 12:05 .. .. 12:15 12:25 .. .. 12:35

Lewisham Centre (Stop W) 09:40 09:50 09:59 10:09 10:14 10:20 10:25 10:30 10:40 10:40 10:45 10:50 11:00 | 11:10 11:21 11:31 11:42 11:53 | 12:04 12:15 12:25 | 12:35 12:45 |

      Lewisham, Clock Tower (Stop R) | | | | | | | | | | | | | 11:05 | | | | | 12:04 | | | 12:25 | | 12:45

Catford, Lewisham Town Hall (Stop Y) 09:48 09:58 10:08 10:18 10:24 10:30 10:35 10:40 10:50 10:50 10:55 11:00 11:10 .. .. 11:20 11:31 11:42 11:54 12:06 .. .. 12:17 12:28 12:38 .. .. 12:48 12:58 .. ..

Catford Bus Garage (Stop BN) 09:51 10:02 10:13 10:24 10:30 10:36 10:41 10:47 10:57 10:57 11:02 11:07 11:17 .. .. 11:27 11:38 11:49 12:01 12:13 .. .. 12:24 12:35 12:45 .. .. 12:55 13:05 .. ..

Bromley Road, Southend Lane (Stop ST) 09:53 10:04 10:15 10:26 10:32 10:38 10:43 10:49 10:59 10:59 11:04 11:09 11:19 .. .. 11:29 11:40 11:52 12:04 12:16 .. .. 12:27 12:38 12:48 .. .. 12:58 13:08 .. ..

Beckenham Junction Station (Stop D) 10:04 10:15 10:26 10:37 10:43 10:49 10:54 11:00 11:10 11:10 11:16 11:21 11:31 .. .. 11:41 11:52 12:04 12:16 12:28 .. .. 12:39 12:50 13:00 .. .. 13:10 13:20 .. ..

Beckenham, High Street/War Memorial (Stop R) 10:07 10:18 10:29 10:40 10:46 10:52 10:57 11:03 11:13 11:13 11:19 11:24 11:34 .. .. 11:44 11:55 12:07 12:19 12:31 .. .. 12:42 12:53 13:03 .. .. 13:13 13:23 .. ..

Elmers End Green (Stop M) 10:11 10:22 10:33 10:45 10:51 10:57 11:02 11:08 11:18 11:18 11:24 11:29 11:39 .. .. 11:49 12:00 12:12 12:24 12:36 .. .. 12:47 12:58 13:08 .. .. 13:18 13:28 .. ..

Running number TL14 TL1 TL6 TL21 TL17 TL3 TL8 TL13 TL9 TL11 TL18 TL19 TL21 TL7 TL12 TL22 TL20 TL11 TL10 TL5 TL2 TL15 TL6 TL16 TL22 TL14 TL1

Blackheath, Royal Standard (Stop BD) 12:35 .. .. 12:45 12:45 12:55 .. .. 13:05 13:15 .. .. 13:25 13:35 13:45 .. .. 13:55 .. .. 14:05 14:15 .. .. 14:25 14:35 .. .. 14:45 14:55 15:05 .. .. 15:15 15:25

Blackheath Station (Stop E) 12:45 .. .. 12:55 12:55 13:05 .. .. 13:15 13:25 .. .. 13:35 13:45 13:55 .. .. 14:05 .. .. 14:15 14:25 .. .. 14:35 14:45 .. .. 14:54 15:04 15:14 .. .. 15:24 15:34

Lewisham Centre (Stop W) 12:55 13:05 | | 13:15 13:25 | 13:35 13:45 | 13:55 14:05 14:10 14:15 14:25 | 14:35 14:45 | 14:55 15:04 | 15:14 15:24 15:29 15:34 15:44

      Lewisham, Clock Tower (Stop R) | | 13:05 13:05 | | 13:25 | | 13:45 | | | | | 14:25 | | 14:45 | | 15:04 | | | | |

Catford, Lewisham Town Hall (Stop Y) 13:08 13:18 .. .. .. .. 13:28 13:38 .. .. 13:48 13:58 .. .. 14:08 14:18 14:23 14:28 14:38 .. .. 14:48 14:58 .. .. 15:08 15:17 .. .. 15:27 15:37 15:42 15:47 15:57

Catford Bus Garage (Stop BN) 13:15 13:25 .. .. .. .. 13:35 13:45 .. .. 13:55 14:05 .. .. 14:15 14:25 14:30 14:35 14:45 .. .. 14:55 15:05 .. .. 15:15 15:24 .. .. 15:34 15:44 15:49 15:54 16:04

Bromley Road, Southend Lane (Stop ST) 13:18 13:28 .. .. .. .. 13:38 13:48 .. .. 13:58 14:08 .. .. 14:18 14:28 14:33 14:38 14:48 .. .. 14:58 15:08 .. .. 15:18 15:27 .. .. 15:37 15:47 15:52 15:57 16:07

Beckenham Junction Station (Stop D) 13:30 13:40 .. .. .. .. 13:50 14:00 .. .. 14:10 14:20 .. .. 14:30 14:40 14:45 14:50 15:00 .. .. 15:10 15:20 .. .. 15:30 15:39 .. .. 15:49 15:59 16:04 16:09 16:19

Beckenham, High Street/War Memorial (Stop R) 13:33 13:43 .. .. .. .. 13:53 14:03 .. .. 14:13 14:23 .. .. 14:33 14:43 14:48 14:53 15:03 .. .. 15:13 15:23 .. .. 15:33 15:42 .. .. 15:52 16:02 16:07 16:12 16:22

Elmers End Green (Stop M) 13:38 13:48 .. .. .. .. 13:58 14:08 .. .. 14:18 14:28 .. .. 14:38 14:48 14:53 14:58 15:08 .. .. 15:18 15:28 .. .. 15:38 15:47 .. .. 15:57 16:07 16:12 16:17 16:27

Running number TL10 TL8 TL15 TL3 TL4 TL9 TL18 TL19 TL7 TL12 TL17 TL20 TL11 TL22 TL2 TL16 TL14 TL18

Woolwich Industrial Estate, Nathan Way (Stop U) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 19:00

Plumstead Station (Stop WM) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 19:04

Woolwich, Plumstead Road (Stop Z) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 19:08

Charlton House (Stop P) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 19:16

Blackheath, Royal Standard (Stop BD) 15:30 15:35 .. .. 15:45 15:55 16:05 16:15 16:23 16:31 16:39 16:47 16:55 17:05 .. .. 17:30 .. .. 18:20 19:20

Blackheath Station (Stop E) 15:39 15:44 .. .. 15:54 16:04 16:14 16:24 16:32 16:40 16:48 16:56 17:03 17:12 17:24 17:37 .. .. 18:26 19:26

Lewisham Centre (Stop W) 15:49 15:54 15:59 16:04 16:14 16:23 16:33 16:41 16:49 16:57 17:05 17:12 17:21 17:31 | 17:51 18:35 19:35

      Lewisham, Clock Tower (Stop R) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 17:46 | | |

Catford, Lewisham Town Hall (Stop Y) 16:02 16:07 16:12 16:17 16:26 16:34 16:43 16:51 16:59 17:07 17:15 17:22 17:31 17:40 .. .. 18:00 18:43 19:43

Catford Bus Garage (Stop BN) 16:09 16:14 16:19 16:24 16:33 16:41 16:49 16:57 17:04 17:12 17:20 17:26 17:35 17:44 .. .. 18:04 18:47 19:47

Bromley Road, Southend Lane (Stop ST) 16:12 16:17 16:22 16:27 16:36 16:44 16:52 17:00 17:07 17:15 17:23 17:29 17:38 17:47 .. .. 18:07 18:50 19:50

Beckenham Junction Station (Stop D) 16:24 16:29 16:34 16:39 16:48 16:56 17:04 17:12 17:18 17:26 17:34 17:39 17:48 17:57 .. .. 18:17 19:00 20:00

Beckenham, High Street/War Memorial (Stop R) 16:27 16:32 16:37 16:42 16:51 16:59 17:07 17:15 17:21 17:29 17:37 17:42 17:51 18:00 .. .. 18:20 19:03 20:03

Elmers End Green (Stop M) 16:32 16:37 16:42 16:47 16:55 17:03 17:11 17:19 17:25 17:33 17:41 17:46 17:54 18:03 .. .. 18:23 19:06 20:06

East Croydon Station (Stop E7) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17:29 .. .. 17:43 .. .. 17:56 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 20:16

South Croydon, Swan & Sugar Loaf (Stop P) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17:36 .. .. 17:50 .. .. 18:03 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 20:23

Selsdon, Library (Stop B) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17:47 .. .. 18:01 .. .. 18:14 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 20:34

Sanderstead, Church .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17:51 .. .. 18:05 .. .. 18:18 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 20:38

Riddlesdown .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17:53 .. .. 18:07 .. .. 18:20 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 20:40 Last updated by Thomas Drake; 03.09.25


